1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

PR

- AR (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-1-



NOTE (iE&)

=01....FOR DOMESTIC

=03....FOR EXPORT{EXCEPT JE)

:M.,..FCIH P

EHMA
JER

WEAJEER])

PAEER

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF. NO WOTE ___PART MO, ... L B W Ty ST T TS S CEER- U R o Ly Qry |
1 B1108-205-000 RIGHT COVER 598 {hn - ¥ |
2 B1109-206-000 LEFT COVER F208 ARt - ER D 1
3 BIIID-206-000 AUXTLARY COVER, RIGHT 28§ &3 3 - 3 |
4 BII1I-206-000 AUXILARY COVER, LEFT 7R 4 £33 TN - kY |
5 BI104-210-008 TOP COVER 5 g dy AN - I
A BI105-205-0AA FACE COVER ASH, 7 In-(73) i
7 Bl115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. T 41 {h#3-3 ¥3 I
3 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK (b £3-345 (2)
9 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 3 41 {pF3-3 3 ()

10 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {hF3-3%" - (1)
Il B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSTON NUT {MF3-5 37} 1]
12 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1bv% 793 - |
13 N5-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 ordrirh 11/64-40 1
14 TA-D850604 - RO RUBRER PLUG btey 2
15 TA- 1050504 - R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 2
3 TA-12G0406-R0 _ HUBBER PLUG B=12.5 FAty D=12.5 L=4 3
§7 ELDOT-210-000 FACE PLATE GASKET YT N - W TRy ]
18 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING I3 T T2 i
19 138- 16608 BALANCE COVER FYE vin - |
20 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE 5 A4F 1Ty !
21 T29-210-000 ITDE (E] T-A 1F 75748 1
22 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A La & 4b7#4 |
23 TA-2100904- R0 RUBBER PLUG by |
24 BII11-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {hTyHe 44 1
25 B1126-562-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-4 AF7334 A I
26 Balld-171-000  THREAD GUIDE ISP I
27 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 gFas4 7k 9/64-40 ]
28 NS -GOO0310-5P NUT 8/64-40 p¥hadsh B/64-40 1
29 NS-6150310-5P NUT 16/64-28 orhddeh 16/64-28 ]
30 55-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L— 3735 11/64-40 [=8 k)
1] 55-1110R40-] S0 -4 733 11/64-40 L=B ]
42 55-3000610-5p SCRENW 0/64-40 Lnﬁ T3 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 $5-7110840- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 8 TALFR 11/64-40 L=7.8 |
34 S5 40007 15- 5P SCREW 0/64-40 L=7 833 0/64-40 L=T 1
35 55-7110840- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFIF 11/64-40 L=T7,8 2
36 SS-4111016-5"  SLREW [1/ba-40 L=10 Fa 35 11764-40 L=10 L
37 55-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 a7 3% 11/64-40 L=10 f
38 55-4150715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 a0 33 15/64-28 L=7 |
39 §8-T110720- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 a
40 TA- 1470704 - RO RURBER PLUG FAEy |
41 WP-0480856-5F  WASHER 4, BXE_4%0.8 k7% & 1 4_848.4%0,8 3
42 S5 1110840 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #5353 11/64-40 L=8 2
43 ELI15-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSIOK ASM, X 41 {hF3-3 92 1
44 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {hF3-33" - in
45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {pF3-335 (2)
16 BTT15-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING Tl {HF3-5 n 3 i
47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {b¥3-3 37} (N
48 TA- 1050504 - RO RUBBER PLUG htby 1
49 B3515-210-000 RUBBER PLUG hAEy J 2
50 TA- 1250804 -RO RUBBER PLUG bAEy 4
51 TA-0/50104-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty ]
52 TA- 1250504 - RO RUBBER PLUG baEy 2
53 B1125-205-000 FINGER GUARD 1ol g S |
54 S5-5110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 k25 11/64-40 L=4 3
55 =01 CN-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, S5(SMALL). Tt v & 5 337) |
56 =03 CN-2002003-Al SAFETY LAREL . .6 (SMALLT. TE 538 & GLoaD) i
57 202 B1143-210-000 LABEL I F10454° & 1
58 =01 (M-3002000-R2 LABEL(25). AFIIIFIOLI-L(25) |
54 204 B1191-215-PO0 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL mYRRYFET 5 i



2.FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
GRAD - FR3EBIER (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. %0 _NOTE _ _PART NO. _ _ _  _ _ __ pESCRLIPTION .| S S . S Gy
i B1106-205-004 SIDE COVER ¥a3y N - 1
2 B1107-205-004 BELT COVER O T T 1
9 B1115-205-000 S1DE COVER STOPPER PAAYEN ~fhq L 1
4 B1116-205-000 FRAME SUPPORT M7 $51 1
5 B1117-205-000 RUBRER PAD - M7 $8z 7 ¥4 1

N BI1118-206-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT At AbAnT - #HI [
7 B1119-205-000 CABLE COVER BT RGN - ]
8 B1120-205-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT AT BRANT - Bfan 3
g B3201-210-0A0 STOP LATCH ASN. v AL A 1

10 B1103-205-000 MACHINE BASE N IR RIS 4 1
1] 55-7740740-8SP GLREW 3/B-28 L= 6.5 TAE77s° 8/B-285 L=G,5 1
12 BlI16-210-000 RUBBER PAD £ 03T A ]
13 B1123-205-000 RUBBER PAD £ 0T AB I
14 B3203-210-000-A CAM 1heidA i
16 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE (b4 ¥ 1
16 B3205-210-000 CUSHIDN L ]
17 B3206-210-000 SCREW STUD {4 2 4 bAY 2 |
18 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH {hv% Fa0krsq 1
19 B3208-210-000 SPRING A {he% FINLYE4 0 3 A |
20 B3208-210-000  SPRING B {hbe% FI0R98{ n B |
21 B3Z10-210-000 PBOEBIN WINDER BASE 3 2 q ]
22 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {he%r A9 |
23 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL {he% 2490 MY |
24 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING By pAn 2 |

25 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING pAD-5 ¥ 0 CO i

26 SS-8110750-SF SCREW 11,/64-40 L= 6.5 FA33° 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

27 PS-0150065-KF  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 7 9y ey 1.5%6 |

28 SE-8110620-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 bAR3 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
24 WP-0651056-5H  WASHER 6,5X%11X1 3 ¥ 1 6.5X11X1 i
30 B3208-280-000 BOBEIK WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ey 1
3] NS-G110530-5P NUT 11/64-40 gyhri7r 11/64-40 I
32 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH AT 931 2
33 B1107-280-000 BED FITTING PIN AR BT Y 2

34 BI131-210-0A0 PUNCE HINGE ASN. hYES 3% 23 I

35 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 #a 33 11/64-40 L=T 2

36 NM-GOS0001-SC  NUT M5 MR FFaE MGND.8 132 T

7 SM-1030801-54  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 $3335 N3X0.5 L=§ 4
38 SM-6056552-TF  SCREW Db 7+ & Ab 4
39 $5-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 #a* 33 11/64-40 L=10 4

40 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MR 15/64-28 L=7 2

41 S8-4111015-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 ' 313 11/64-40 L=10 3

42 WP-0551626-S0  WASHER 5.5X2Z.0K%1.6 k5% 4 3 5.5M22X1.6 4

43 WP-1021016-5D WASHER 4 4 & 10, 2X18X1 2

44 WP-0501016-50 WASHER 5X10.5X1 E## 4 5X10.5X1 3

45 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EFH T 3 4, BXB.4X0.8 2
46 RE-D600000-K0O E-RING 6 EX 5hA7 6 z
47 $5-7T150910-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAEFEY 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 3 11/64-40 L=10 2
49 §5-4110615-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 At 33 11/64-40 L=5 |
50 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 33 11/64-40 L=§ I

2

WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1

k3% 7 % Gh10.5XK1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

il T




3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - EHEREREER

From the library of: Sup%rigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF. N0 __NOTE __ PART MO, . . D ESGRG BT RO N o e ot 4 9, B e W i Gty
I B1207-206-000 UHANK BALANCER LGV T 1
2 B1201-210-000 MAIN SHAFT Ay |
3 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT A9 & TIAAN 1
1 B1203-210-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE a5 & 4188 1
5 B1209-210-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. ATF V% Z7-4 93 i
3 N3005- 110-0AD STATOR ASN. i7-3 7% §}]
7 E1210-210-0A0 SYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM . SYIBEN Y 93 (1)
§ 55-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 bA33 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
g E1202-250-000 COUNTER WELGHT 97{1EY ]

i0 B1204-210-0A0 BUSHING, REAR 495 & InAse 23 |
11 B1205-210-0kA HAND WHEEL ASN. AL ET BT O 1
12 B1205-210-044A HAND WHEEL ASN, A Er ARiyTT %) {1)
13 N4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASN, I ETh MY 4 B 23 (1)
14 E1208-210-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM, T 3ThEITYY {572 H(A) {1}
i5 55-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bA33" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
16 S-GITIZI0-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¥52% 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
17 WE-0450801-5b WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e3¥ 4 & 4.5X10X0.8 {1)
18 CS5-14T101A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=14_.72 W=1 25Tp0% D=14_.72 W=10 92 1
19 55-6122510-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 33 3/16-18 L=25 2
20 55-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oTErTHE A 15/64-28 |
Z1 RS-GGRITIE-TP  GCHEW D/32-2B L=16.5 G#77TE A 9/32-28L=16.5 |
22 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA33" 11/64-40 L=4 2
23 El401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR nig % |
24 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL AlE - A4R 1
25 “01  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A nIE D {hTuiS A 1
26 Bldla-2ag-000 SQUARE RLOCK T 1
27 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER NETAL nIE - FEAAR 1
28 B1411-562-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MF -5 e 1
29 B1O0O1-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASN, YTyl v F3 |
an B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK nlE -#3uk (1}
Kl Gid04-260-000  NEEDLE BAR CRARK RGD A% - FauTnIh i
32 B1O01-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Wearvl’ v (1}
33 BI902-Z80-000 THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH Frb Y fhaf 1 992 (1)
34 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UF CRANK FUk Y 73y (1)
35 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW Ea I3y B (1)
35 =07 B05-541-B00 KEFDLE BEARTNG FYE Y Z-p TV (1]
I 207  B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYES Y Z-p AN FIY (1)
38 #07 B1905-541-B0O0 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y =-b B TR (1)
30 207 RI905-641-C0O0 NEEDLE BEARING Fuk™ Yy Z=p W TR (1)
40 07 B1DOG-541-DOO NEEDLE BEARING Tk ¥ - M TINE (1)
31 =07 Bi4l1-8D4-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING CEVER BEARTNG C AT Ob ~bA - A THGR C (1
47 07 BI411-804-AD0 BEARING (A) AT DR AL - ATV A (1
43 =07 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B AP BRSSP - ACTEYS B (1)
44 =07 Bi411-804-CO0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C AR BTN - AT TR O (1)
45 =07 BI411-804-DDD BEARING (D) A OB LA - AT (1)
16 B1004-280- N FYE 5 FIYTE ¥ |
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER mE -2FYD PTAE- i
45 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 £14 »y DPX5 £14 [
49 $5-7151120-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 The7Es" 15/64-28 L=11 i
50 55-6090670-TP SCHEW  9/64-40 L=6 ¥3i3 9/64-40 L=6 I
51 55-7080510-1F SCHEN 1/8-44 L=4.5 IWEFFF 1/8-44 L=4.5 i
52 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 ordvd sk 1/4-40 L=12 i
53 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 P35 1/4-40 L=6 I
54 E2401-205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 5940 l
55 $5-8661012-TP SCREW iy 2
K F3213-200- WINDER DRIVING WHEEL {FTETh OFY ]
57 55-B111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 bA33" 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
58 202 E1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A% S{bTvR{ (T2RS) l
59 =03 NDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 =14 »¥ DPX5 214 I
60 204  NC-2005010-00 NEEDLE 100 »¥ 134 100 1
[ =0% MOP- 17001800 NEEDLE OFXTT =16 nd DPXIT 18 |
62 =06 NC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 2110 ny SY3155 110 1
NOTE (#Ed2) 201, ...FOR 205C55/206CSS 205055 /206055 R

z02,,..FOR 205CHS/206CHS 205CHS /206CHS |

z03... FOR 205055/206C55 (EXCEPT JE) 205C55/206CSSM(JES R < )

204 ., ..FOR 205CS5/206CSS (FOR JE) 205CS55/206CSSH(JEH )

=05, , ., FOR 205CHS/206CHS (EXCEPT JE) 205CHS F206CHS L JE & iR < )

£06. ... FOR 206CHS/206CHS (FOR JE) 205CHS /206CHS IR

£07....5ELECTIVE PART BN

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B1502-205-0A0
B1512-205-000
B1511-205-000
B1505-205-000

B1504-205-000 -

4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS
& AR

FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM.
PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET
UPPER PLATE

SPACER

IFRESSER LINK (LEFT)

25145 Y171 %
1#1 FINEI(R
10748
FEIN Y In° -
R0 (kR 1)

OB =3 o5 iR Bl e

= w5

B1501-205-000 -

i 1508-205-040
B1507-205-000
BE1508- 205-000
S55-6110610-TP

FRESSER LINK (RTGHT)
SOLENDID ASM,

SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE
SOLENOID

SCREW  11/64-40 L=6

et PEIEL R

AAFIN P 42
PR e B R
ZiRRLvL MM

73y 11/64-40 L=6

[ p—
s L3 [l ey

D602 -555-B00
WS-0521010-KP

FIN TERMINAL. FEMALE
SPRING WASHER 5_2X8.5X1.0

By R-318 41
A I A 3 5.2X8, 2X]

- frerfr et

2 A a2
s a3 Bl ==

LRV
=

WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1.6 ¥ 3 & 2 kvh B,4K15.5
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PIEUN Y
B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YL LYY S
BIS05-210-000  SCREW STUD THr{3 ¥k A
B1509-205-000 CONNECTING SCREW AFTN 3 4
B1513-212-D00 SPACER A 22 AR YEAE TN =#0(A)
R1520-212-000 SPACER B A AL Yh4E T -4 (B)
NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 oydatsh 11/64-40
110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL XILn" -3 4 dgk
RE-Q320000-KD E-RING 3.2 Ed3phav 3.2
RE-0GOD000-KO E-RING 6 Ed 5h49 6

33-5110810-5P
55-2621540-5P

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 3/16-32 L=15

k7353 11/63-40 L=B
vA¥FTS° 3/16-32 L=15

w2

S5-6121220-TP

NOTE (¥¥3d)

SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5

=01....FOR Z05CSS/2005CHS

t7é5 3/16-28 L=11.5

205C38/206CHSH]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
05 - AH1Y B
1

24 28 27 13

REF.NO = _NOTE A BERACR LEP TR e e B s Gry_
] B2408  205-000 CAM SHAFT {hEURA 3 7 I
2 B2409-205-000  CAM ROLLER WASHER WO-I¥IE I
3 B2410- 205- 000 HINGE SCREW fh39 993 1
4 B2413-205-000  KXIFE DRIVING BAR {hRILvTE 9 1
g B2415-205-000 SPRING {hEVER I 3 1
[ B2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE IS TR I I
7 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID {510 v 37h i
5 B2404-210-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK A9 b 0y I
5 B2405-210-000  SHAFT {}%1 109 7 I

10 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER $40-5 |
11 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD YIRS ]
12 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMNER LINK 1h%9 10 ]
13 B2412-210-000  STOPPER b ah) oy Tpea 1
14 24 30- 555-RO0 SNAP RING BAD-5 3 4 Coup 1
15 D6042-555- BOO PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 'Yy §-334 A7 9
16 BZ409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARN ASN. TF%7 37 37097 1% I
17 B2409-2]10-000  SOLENOID ARM {159 7 37k (D
18 B2410-210-000  PIN (039 T iTker ey (1)
19 $5-6121210-8F - SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k539" 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
20 135- 15200 THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER PRI 4 7 ]
! NM-6040003-SC  NUT N4 oyhreh M4 7
23 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o¥aatyh 11/64-40 1
29 N5-6120310-8P  NUT 3/16-28 oYhrTh 3/16-28 I
24 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 3 vy D=5 H=8 2
25 5D-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 5 y3y D=6.5 H=3 i
76 §5-2110920-1F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A5 11/64-40 La=B_ 5 2
27 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AT 11/64-40 L=8 5 2
28 WP-0501016-5D  WASHER S5X10.5%1 k54 4 4 5X10.5K1 2
29 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 Ch" apaAv 10.2 1
a0 C5-080081F-8H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 13T F3 1
3l RE-0700000-KD  E-RING 7 EX k47 7 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

o




=
g

m
M
M
:

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H:H:‘ﬂ_-w....ljﬁm ----------- u--E-E---'::.-rﬂ'---[r--P-.]--I-..u-.H ----------- t - -Ei---‘--r—f ————— -I-iim-?-l-i-
| 201 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey |
2 b | E1818- 205000 SHUTTLE e |
3 =03 BI181T-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASN, YN AL oY |
4 204 BI8LT-206-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. HE¥3h +hd vi¥x A 6 l
5 E1816-210-000 GUIDE PIN 7R vy 4 kY (2)
[ BIBTT-205- . I3 S S ] 1
T =05 EIEl]-205-0AB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASN, Y AF I AT Y I
.| 205 BI811-205-DAC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. HBYYM YT Y 1
9 =05 BIAE1-205-04Y SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASN, MEL" S AP X T2 |

10 05 RIBI)-205-0AF SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASN. MY M YIT Y i
11 [I5-08205 . HAFT Iy T
12 138- 16B5S CYLINDER ARM CAP fednt - (24) |
1% [ 35-08700 HOOKE COVER PRESSER SPRING FIN TEnt - AFIN RET Y I
14 135 -08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A dednt - RPIN G A |
15 | 35-0B008 HOODK COVER PRESSER SPRING B fehn’ - APIN 3 B |
]-E HI‘II'MD K I _H!?*r 'l"lh'"' A-WJ T r
17 EI802-210-000 CRANK ROD 13y 0Th |
14 E1503-210-000 BUSHING, REAR S 7 OSOARE l
19 BE1804-280-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASNM, H¥I 133p45-0" 4 2 l
0 =03 R1B0G-080-000 OSCILLATOR #1793 |
=1 Bl - - 7 - 1
by EiB13-080G-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER EING 1 v =0 Y I
23 E1814-980-000 SHUTTLE 13y l
24 B8 YS-080- 000 SHUTTLE UPPFER SPRING 357 90A 3 I
25 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT ARE N FR-f¥e 2 |
76 - 280~ ] ESSER, RIGHT THF Y AL T IY [
27 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK FPRESSER, LEFT e T A4 TN BN |
28 B1823-280- 000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING rar 1 e |5 2
pa. C5-079101A-5H THRUST COLLAR A5M, D=7_9d4 W=|0 AFIR0S DT, 04 W=10 #= |
30 C5=-080081B-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM_. D=8 0 W=§ I3k Dol W=8 73 |
. | L - ! : TrErITr 1/3-40 T
3z PS-0250162-EH SPRING PIN 2. 5X16 irerey 2.5X16 2
33 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=10.2 ¥ ¥3y D8 B=1D0.2 |
34 S5-6060410-TF SCREN 3/32-56 L= 3.5 b3y 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
a5 S5-G0a1510-5P SCHEW 9/64-40 L=15_0 b33y 8/64-40 L=15 |

B | 58- - A-q0 L= 4.5 gy T1/64-40 [=4.5 T

an S5-T110840-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 ALY 11S64-40 L=T 8 i
38 §5-6121212-TP SUCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 ordaT44t Ak 3/16-28 L=i2 I
an S5-G151220- 5P SCREW I5/64-28 L=11.5% Ex: 15/64-28 L=11.5 I
40 E5-7110510-5P SCREW [1/64-40 L=5 FREFEY 11/64-40 =5 |
IT 53- : - =10_5 Tty 11,64-40 L=10.5
42 55-R1650822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=6 kA 15/64-28 L=§ |
43 WP -0952616- 5D RASHER 8. 5X14_BX2 6 e 3 9.5X14.8X2.6 1
44 =03 B2435-210-0A0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM, nifq 2 1
45 = 1 1 E2425-210-0AR REEDLE FLATE ASM. ni{y 5 (H330) |
1 F24 25 -210- 000 NEEDLE FLETE RYTH 117
47 BEa24-210-000 COUNTER ENIFE J7{43 (1)
48 B2421-200-0A0 MOVING ENIFE ASM, btk (1
44 B4 18- 280-000 HOVING KNIFE LINK BT Oyl (1)
500 B4 b= 280- 000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER BING {59 by =0y L1}
51 EXATS- 2R0-0AD THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASN, . SWAL TRV IR - (o0 7s 3]
52 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM, ., LARG fH49 L - (3 4) 22 {1}
53 ES-IUEHIID-TF SCREW 3/32-B6 L=2.2 £33y 3/32-56 L=2.2 )
54 Sh-pEOoIOL-TP BINGE SCREW b i L1l
a5 55-T116740-TP SCREW §1./64-20 L=V TheFy 11764 -40 L=T {1
ab S-B110330-1TF SCRER 11/ T1-I0L=4.0 EFEy 11/68-40 L=1 L1
BT S5 -T0004 10- 5P SCREW 9/6G4-40 L= 3.5 THESEY B/64-40 L=3_5 (2}
b8 B2423-280-004 NOVING KNIFE WASHER A s & o A (1)
hY 205 B2423%-280-008 MOV NG BNIFE WASHER B Fedi¥d LB (1)
(1 ud | 1 Bd423-280-00C MOV NG ENTFE WASHER C© -2 ¥aic i1
BT W-T4S0RA6 - 5F WASHER 133 2 i L1)
62 B2417 - 280-D00 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT k38 pn"-%" 7 (¥
6l 203 BI426-210-DODA NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=]_6 M7 {} (4§
[ o4 B2426-210-D0B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.8 sITHE ) i1}
65 55- 11 10640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 F3iy 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
i 05~ - T :
BY < El827-2B0-000 BOREIN F 38 |
hE =iy LI818-205-008 SHUTTLE (H-TAFE) Haah +4 ¥ % |
G4 =01 BIB2E-205-DAD BOBEIN CASE ASN, ol R e |
0 x4 0 B0E-MLE-HOO ORCILLATING ROCK SIAFT 447193 I
T =02 - - A LAsk . ] T L -3 L (T -7 |
NOTE 1 FES ) 200, ... .EXCEPT EOREA S (E EGR <

202, ...FOR KOREA EEm

=03. ... FOR 205C55/ 206035 205055/ 206055

=04, .. FOR 205CHS/206CHS 2050HS/ 206CHS R

=05, ... SELECTIVE PART BRFARE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

e e




7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Rl

From the library of: SuperiorISewing Machine & Supply LLC
— 1 —



=02. . ..FOR 205CHS/206CHS

205CHS/206CHS W

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=12 =

REF. M) _NOTE ___PART MO ... pESCRIPTION | L W LRGN Rl -
| B2102-205-00A WIPER ARM T{n* -HF 1
2 B2107-205-000 WIPER TN 1
3 B2101-205-000  SOLENODID L F i O 3] § |
4 B2110-205-000 WIPER INSTALLING VLS oy |
5 B2103-205-000  WIPER LINK V2 Lo vE 1
B NM-6040003-5C NUT ¥4 RTRFET N4 - I
7 NS-G110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o2+ 7h 11/64-40 2
8 $5-7T111120-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TheFi¥ 11/64-40 L=10.58 |
g SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW iy 3

10 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 e R 2
11 WP-D450801-50 WASHER 4.5X10%0,8 k3% 2 & 4.5X10X0.8 2
12 201 B2302-280-0A0  SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. ¥ 42 {}¥2-% 73 |

13 £02 B2302-205-040 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASN, TRFIT T {2{bF193 Yr°0 ]

14 202 D3112-L4B-BO0  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) {ERIn 2 (2FVhY) (1)
15 202 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {MF3-30" 3 (1)
16 BZ313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE IV ¥3-2 F 00 4 (1)
17 B2902-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD ¥ 42 {hF3-%% - (1)
18 =01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FhIn 1 (1)
19 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {p#3-7%5 #41 (1)

20 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {p#3-347% (1)

21 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {hF3-385 f{7uph A (1)

22 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {p#3-345 (2)

23 z01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {h£3-3 0 2 (1)

24 B3132-6552-000 THREAD TERSION DISK PRESSER {hF3-7 §54%1 (1)

25 §5-B090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 hAZ3" 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)

26 PZa04-280-000 TENSION RELEASE FIN {Fad b ¥ (1)

27 B2313-210-000 PIN {hamAe Y ]

28 B2303-205-0AA  SOLENOID ASM. {bakd w4 F¥p(23) 1

24 B2303-206-000  SOLENOID {hatAey 39} (1)

30 B2301-205-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM {pakAnF (1)

3] P2304-205-000 KNOE {rakd ¥3= (1)

32 B2104-205-00A  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VR L TYSIN L R (1)

33 B2105-205-000  GASKET PRt PUEELR N 9y (1)

34 NN-G040003-5C  NUT 44 oyha+eh M4 (2)

35 $5-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 k333 3/16-28 L=I1,5 (1)

36 S5-8110610-SF SCREN 11/64-40 L=b bAFS 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

37 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 583 3 2d avA M4 (2)

38 W5-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 MY : N (2)

49 DEO42-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE Yy 4-3% A7 (2)

40 S5-8151740-CP SCREN 15/64-28 L=17 o7E7E &b 15/64-28 L=17 |

41 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Thk5i5 11/64-40 L=10.5 &

42 WP-0460556-5SD WASHER 4.6X7.5XD.5 k34 ¥ 2 4.6X7.5%X0.5 2

43 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE TRELYSF4R 0 4 I

44 S5-TI111120-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=10.56 2

45 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e5¥ 4" 1 4.5X10X0.8 2

46 B2302-205-000 PIN, LARG {FaIRAL" Y 3 |

NOTE ({E42) =01....FOR 205CSS/206CSS 205085/ 206CS5S M




X—YH& (1)

8.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

38

. e
w
-

—— ——— — T T TN T G e e — W R T e e e Sma

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=] -



REF. MO = MOTE _ __ PART NO, . ... ... DESCRIPTLON _______. .. R UL e e Qty_
| B2501-205-AB0-A X-Y TABLE ASM. X=-Y7-7" Mry2 923 |
2 B2501-205-040-4 X-Y TABLE ASM, X-YF-7"M{ %271 %) (1)
3 B2501-205-000 X FIXED RACE Xa5{L-2 (n
4 B2521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE Y& -a -3 (2)
5 B2512-206-000 X TIMING BELT X3{3I99 a” kb (1)
i BZ502-205-000 RACE TABLE V-Z% 4 {3
T B2507-210-000 X STOPPER XThn (2)
8 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE X4b" Ol-2 (2)
9 B2503-205-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y{b" 9l-2 (1)

10 B2519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, A Y37{l-2 A (1)
11 BZ520-205-000 Y FIKED RACE, B Y25{}-2 B (1)
12 B2522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE Y& -8y -3 (2)
i3 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER YZhTN (2)
14 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7 K303 -4 (48)
15 NS-G6110310-SF NUT 11/64-40 n7dr37tk 11/64-40 (4)
16 SN-6041402-TF SCREW N4 L=14 n7RrTIE AN M4 (4)
17 55-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥33% 9/64-40 L=6 (8)
8 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5  (4)
19 58-T110910-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 vAEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)

20 B4007-205-000 X SLIT PLATE XF930 207h12 (1)

21 SH-6040552-TF SCREW M4 L=4.5 0735773 &b N4 L=4.5 (2)

22 B2504-205-000  BRACKET,A X3 o7 349 (A) (1)

23 B2505-205-000  BRACKET.B X5 47 349 B) (1)

24 B2506-205-A00-A X DRIVE SHAFT Xh 83 2 (1)

25 B2513-206-000 SPROCKET WHEEL I 0T Db (1)

26 R2G14-206- . 5T abh 0A7 Orzk ()

21 [2515-206-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 Frehdyt 4 (1)

28 B2516-205-000 COUPLING b nyhe (1)

29 B2508-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER Xa' Ahis1 (1)

30 SE-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING Y TA a0k (4)

31 SS-GI1T0O610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥72* 11/64-40 L=B (2]

32 SM-B040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 rARY (1)

33 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 bAEF M5XD.8 L=§ (2)

34 SM-8050802-TFP  SCREW M5XD.8 L=8 bART MSX0.8 L=8 (2)

35 WP-0820526-5D  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 EFt A d 8.2X14X0.5 (4)

36 55-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $533" 11/64-40 L=8 2

37 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YaF{dn - |

38 NN-6050001-SP  NUT M5 o#hy#9p MSX0.8 1% |

39 SM-4055001-5F  SCREW M5 L=50 #a" §% M5X0.8 L=50 |

40 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nehr73E" &b M5X0.8 L=16 3

41 55-6121210-5P SCREW 3/10-28 L=12 739 3/16-28 L=12 4

42 B1123-210-000 ¥ DRIVE COVER Y4b ohnas - |

From the library of: Superior Slexving Machine & Supply LLC




9. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YHeE (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
-15 =



REF.M NTE _ _PRTN, PESCRIPTLOR ] it lodas o - Oty .
| B2510-205-000-A X GUIDE SHAFT X4 ¥ |
2 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET Xt b 3" 4 #41 ]
3 B2524-205-000-A ¥ REMOVAL SHAFT Yihe byt g l
4 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y{b 03" 2438 1
5 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR A=N 3 0 930450 1

5 B2526-210-000 ¥ BELT RECEIVER YA AFATT |
7 B2517-205-AA0-4 ¥ MOTOR BASE ASM. Te-4% {73 |
8 B2617-205-000-A ¥ MOTOR BASE Yi-44° 4 (1)
9 B2513-205-000 SPROCKET WHEEL FhHTT Db (1)

10 B2514-205-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 3 avh 927 nkeh (1)

1] B2616-205-000-A COUPLING TR VLR 5]

12 B2518-205-000  BRACKET Y¥ 27" 3ryh {1)
13 B2523-205-000 Y DRIVE SHAFT L4 (1)
14 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT YR{3Y2 A" L} (1)
i5 B2530-210-000 ADJUSTING PLATE Ty 27" 397 FIORIT 4 (1)
3 B2533-205-000 KET SHAFT Y7 Hghy 7 (1)
17 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 nrhrdeh 11/64-40 (1)
18 WP-0820526-8D WASHER 8,2X14X0.5 k3t 4 ¢ B.2XK14X0.5 (4)
19 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 hAzd* MEX0.8 L=8 (2)

20 SM-6054002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 o¥hoer+s’ Ab M5X0.8 L=40 {2)

71 55-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 ThEF3S 11/64-40 L=8,5 (2)

22 55-9111510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 orarE Ak 11/64-40 L=15 (1)

23 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k3% 7 ¢ 5.5X10X0_8 (2)

24 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 13550 (1)

25 SE-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I TRY IOy (4)

76 BZ68k-205-000 ¥ BELT BASE AR 1 T

27 NS-G150310-5P  NUT 15/64-28 orhadrh 15/64-28 I

28 58-T111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFFY 11/64-40 L=14 4

24 58-TL10910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 ]

30 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR h=h" ¥ 2 B30Aa8 ]

3l SS-TI11810-TF SCREW |1/64-40 L=18 eSS 11/64-40 L=I8 1

32 55-7121610-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 #3310 3/16-28 L=15.5 6

33 §5-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=15.5 k34Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 3

34 55-8110422-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEY 11/64-40 L=4 2

35 55-0150910-8F  SCREW nehrg' Ab 2

36 WP-0480856-50 WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 k3% 0 3 4,5X8.4X0.8 T

47 B2520-205-AA0-A X STEPPING MOTOR ASM, XAr0aFay v -003 I

34 B2520-205-AB0 X STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. Xt 279" v -4 BR3 (1)

19 B2529-205-A00  STEPPING MOTOR 179 W Y -4 (1)

40 HE-0039400-10 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE B yR-348 A2 (4)

41 ERT60-452-800 TUBE 1if1-7 (0.1)

42 DB621-761-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P LET 478 (TF) (1)

43 SM-BOGORD2-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=§ bA%Y* W5X0.8 L=8 (2)

44 B2529-205-AAA-A Y STEPPING MOTO ASM, YA2UAFYE Wi E-20% |

45 B2520-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM, YA ZFTE Y0 E-4 BO3 (1)

16 B2520-205-A00 STEPPTNG MOTOR 00 2FaRur 1-% (1)

47 HEK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL,K FEMALE ' yR-344 A7 (4)

48 EST60-452-M00 TUBE 1:$1-7 (0,1)

49 HK-0186200-60 6-POLE CONNECTOR J£7 304 6P (301) (n

50 SM-8050802-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 bA23" N5X0.8 L=R (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

._.lE_




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
17 -

fliik 1) G R

10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 18 =

REF. N0 _NOTE __ _PART SO, ... RESCRIPTION | B o PR e s e Qty
1 B2556-205-000 FEED PLATE Y444 1
2 BZ560-206-0A0-A FEED BRACKET ASM, RIE20R £(93) 1
3 B2550-205-000 FEED BRACKET TN 4 (1)
4 B2551-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT TIFRITY 3% (1)
5 B2552-2056-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT AARITE R 0 (1)
5 B2553-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM. RIGHT TEINY (R 3% )F7T % (1)
7 B2554-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM. LEFT et bESE IR ok DL 0 (n
g B2555-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK. RIGHT TIEEITYY (2)
g B2557-205-000 LIFTING LEVER Iy 67 (1)

10 B2558-205-000 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL 17y 07 339 (1)
11 B2550-205-000 STUD IFITr F A0 b (2)
12 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW E7n I8t} F3-78Y (2)
13 B2562-205-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT ARITY LA - ¥ 8 (1
14 B2563-205-000 WASHER RIEEL 7T K UEY ¥ E (2)
15 B2544-2680-000 WASHER. FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HO 4T 7900y (2)
16 B2036-372-000 NIPPER DAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW =AW - kI I YD n
17 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN b2 2l L A o 6l (2)
15 B2547-980-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE A/ 4 74 (1)
19 B2726-761-000-A TENSION SPRING Ta5Fh" AP RAN 7 (1)

2() B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING E07 6.0 (2)

71 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING e SR LL (1)

23 NS-G110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyHrFeh 11/64-40 (4)

23 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 2 y§y D=6 H=4.5 (2)

24 SS-G110650-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 t75% 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)

25 S§-7120810-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TAEFE3 3/16-28 L=0 (4)

26 Se-D121340-CF  SCREW 4/16-28 L=13 TehFE Ah 3/16-28 L=13 (1)

27 S5-9660940-TP  SCREW |/4-40 L=8.5 ushrE Ab 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1

28 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 o#haTHE A MG L=10 2

29 SH=-GOGZ002-TF  SCREW MG L=20 mydsTHE A ME L=20 2

a0 WP-0G21016-8D  WASHER 6.2X]3X] L% b 3 6, 2X13X1 2

31 WE-OGHT00T-5C  WASHER R 2



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
it 6%

33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 15 -



 PART WO,

1 3506-205-0A0
Bi603-205-0A0
B3522-210-0A0
| 35-28807

|35-29607

EA-9500B00-00
Bas0]-210-000
Bis02Z=-210-0A0
Bisi4-2 10-000
Bi505=-2 10=-0A0

PESLGCHRIFTILON

OlL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM.
FELT HOLDER ASN.

OIL FELT ASN,

HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A
SHUTTLE PACKING

EA792 2938ty 4910
fyizd 7xhb ¥Y¥I1 0
11d° vhuvaeTIR P2
AVIIVEA A

AXY T M 9%

"GLIP CY-105

01L GAUGE

OIL WICK

OIL WICK HOLDER

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM.

J-r ':f':.r'lurn"-." :-. :_":_E-rl.
51 =¥
REET O Sy B2

I3k I5UREI

= i

Py nYh” $210248 YY1 9

B350 -2 10 =001

OIL FELT

22793 3392171k

12 SS-9110543-CF SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oFdyE &k 11/64-40 L=5.3 |
13 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE e v ¥3%a n {0- 1
14 E3502-280-000 LUBRICATING TAXKK FELT X1-I9%7 TIAL |
15 B3504-2580-000 SHUTTLE FELT iih 7Lk} |
16 E3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 3D ¥ ¥1-14% ]
17 B3IS08-250-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Foe ¥ ¥1-24% ]
18 D1630-555-B00 CORD HOLDER " ¥rAr v a2-p 41 1
19 B4110-522-000 SPRING RITFN

20 B3513-210-040 OIL WICK ASM, Ut b IARR2YY 73

21 B3G14-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASNM. BO5 7 PRSIy 7S

22 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-T0S8 Fovaen vht 60

23 SS-7110510-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

23
[ T

BP-3000000-00
CQ-2020000-00

VIKYL PIPE
O1L WICK

' -'|'_-I

¢ 1l/e4-4) L= b

26
&7
28
24
30

CO-2622000-00
58-G090440-5P
Sa-hlH2 | 20=-50
Sa=G111140-8P
55-4110715-8P

31
Jd
33
34

35

88-7110710-8P
S3=-T110710-8P
§5-T110710-8F
ES-7110710-8P
WP-0621016=-5D

OTL WICK

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0
SCREW 9/64-40 L=21,2
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

v it L

L

0764 -40 L=4
JG4-40 L=21,2
| 1/64-40 L=11

o LN LR I s
.';j.

"

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=T
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7
WASHER 6, 2X13X]

= o] W oo oy W B e

-
SR EE PR

From the library of: Superior%ewing Machine & Supply LLC

—— = o [l DB e e e e | s e

¥ 11/64-40 L=7¥
L7323 11/64-40 L=7
Mez2d 11/64-40 L=7 a
k723 11/64-40 L=T Z
vAEFEF L1/64-40 L=T |
ESt ¥ % 6.2X13X1 |




12, SENSOR COMPONENTS

T 0 R

32

E—ET

—— e . . — —— — — T TN W e e —

From the library of: Superigolr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF, N0 NOTE = PART MO, | PESCRLPTION _________. G S A BT fy, .
1 B4004-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM, XeyE- pOoh{a 43 I
9 B4004-205-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xey¥ b3 (1)
3 M8G604-511-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥- 0% 23 (1)
4 B4011-210-000 SPACER EN YEAS -4 (4)
5 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k7133 M3X0.5 L=10 (4)
B WP-0330501-58  WASHER M3 Y I § 30 574 M3 (4)
7 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM, T4 Y7y Y% 43 i
4 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE 9 y3y &Y% MOTA(S (1)
9 B4011-210-000 SPACER = IARY TR | (2)

10 MS606-510-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASN, 2 PyE-3n (2103 (1)
11 WP-0330601-5B  WASHER N3 E5F I § I $90 M3 [2)
12 SN-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k3133 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. Y4b 00y &% O3 |

14 B4006-210-000 ¥ REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE Y4h 0 v &% LO9h(R (1)
15 B4011-210-000 SPACER N YAAT -4 (2

16 MEG07-510-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASN. 3 ¥-3n v (33 B
17 WP-0330501-58  WASHER M3 EE A3 3498 N3 (2)
18 SN-6031010-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k3335 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
19 B400R-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Yidah 2994 23 a

20 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE Yivah 2U¥L43 (1)

21 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y3030 209F{53 7 n

22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Thfrat 299p F3vea{s (1)

23 $5-7080520-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IMEFEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

24 85-7110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L= 5 (11

25 $5-8000670-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAF% 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

76 WP-0430501-88  WASHER N3 LIV b & S8 96 M3 (17

27 $5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=T7 .8 9

28 SS-T110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEFESS 11/64-40 L=7 .8 2

29 $5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREFET 11/64-40 L=7_8 2

30 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b4 b % 4.5X10%0.8 g

31 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4.5K10%0,8 b5 T 7 4. 5K10%0. 8 2

32 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 k344 3 4 _6X10X0.8 7

33 B4130-205-040  SENSOR CORD ASM. M7 fv#-a-p" 5% !

34 HK-0126001-50  NYLON PLUG 15P 7° 57 15P (1)

15 B4135-205-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM, Xev®- -0 23 (1)

36 B4140-205-0A0 SENSOR CORD ASM, T 0y ef-a-p 23 (1)

37 B4160-205-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASM. T ¥7y £v%-3-p 23 (1

38 B4150-205-040 SENSOR PLATE ASM, b5l FuEnN Y P2 (]

39 B4170-205-0A0 FRAME SOLENOID CONNECTOR ASM, ko7 LR 3328 03 [

40 HE-0174201-50  15-POLE CONNECTOR 97 244 15P (1) 1)

3 D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE ESIES 3

42 HW-1003205-40 SPIRAL WIRE I /%40 AN {56 by 2

43 HP-1AS4PEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TIFEISY S

44 HW-1004706-60 VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE -2 Sa (0.1

45 B4150-205-0A0 STOPPER CORD ASM. ey 397{F3-b° 1% !

16 DZ112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-p- MARTT A !

47 HX-0012300-08 CABLE CLIP - T :

48 HX-D012300-0A CABLE CLIP y-7 My 4

49 SS-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8§ Thk93Y 9/64-40 L=8 |

50 §5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa 53 11/64-40 L7 4

51 SM-4030855-5N  SCREW W3 L=8.0 Fn 35 N3 L=8 ]

52 WP-0330501-58  WASHER M3 e RSN K I
53 §5-7160740-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ThEFRS" 15/64-28 L=7 i
54 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP -1 AT I
55 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {pELIVELR 7" 732 !
o6 TBITZ4-205-0A0 EARTH CORD ASN. T-ZEv3 1
57 D261 1-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F-T" & pARFY 2

From the library of: SuperiorgSewing Machine & Supply LLC




13. TABLE COMPONENTS

i L R 4R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— G



REF.NO  MOTE _ PARTNO. . DBE R T RIS Ol DL L] e T R L Quy_ .
| 201 BS8201-205-0AA-A TABLE ASM, F-7" K(53) I
2 =01 B8201-205-00A-A TABLE Sl (1)
3 BR203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE F=T AT-2{% (1)
4 z01 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bR 9 #41 (2)
5 z0l SK-3311600-8C  WODD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TAEPEY D=3.1 L=16 (6)
6 D8204-665-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LR VAR - T
7 201 BS3210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ry* (2039) (2)
8 BB202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT T 535 (1)
9 SK-3311600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.] L=16 TAE?#3" D=3.1 L=16 (2)

10 201 111-55108 DRAWER & 5 ] (1)
I MO640-610-00A  CABLE CLIP. LRV VITER (2)
12 SK-3382001-5E  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEIRY D=3.8 L=20 (4)
13 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-2 ¥-2 (1)
4 201 BS101-205-0AA-A T STAND ASM. TP 24y o |

15 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM. . RIGHT IErIAYT & 3% (1)
16 111-61165 UPFER STAND ASN,, LEFT TUETIIda 9 EA U (1)
17 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT VERNEYT B 2y (1)
1§ 111-58060 LOWER LEG. LEFT TEINFYT 0 kR (1
i9 I11-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 37 3¥a0 (1)
20 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 48 Y¥ah (1)
21 111-58607 RUBBER CAP e S E T A (4)
22 170-07402 NUT 44 0+9h (2)
23 WP-1302501-5E  WASHER M12 E3d b 3 (4)

24 WS- 1253010-EN  SPRING WASHER 12,5X21.5X3 ¥ 12.5%21.5X3 (4)

25 BE150-210-000 CASTER F-7 AT 14 (4)

26 I11-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE [FLTEIRYL] (2]

27 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW $ 0 posoeh2E M) (12)

28 01 MAO- 11108500 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME EOLT F3 BUSEE £ § A} 4

29 z01 WP-0641601-8C WASHER e 0 F 32 FTh N6 4

30 201 WS-0610002-KEN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEV I ING 4

3l =01 NM-bOGODOI-SC  NUT MNb nINrTIr N6 152 4

NOTE | itd2) 201, .. .FOR WITH STAND UNIT B X kR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- —



14. AMS~-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS-206C % AIMS (vipx AMEE)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE _ PARTHO. = . R S ) e ] AN LA T S S AU SRR 01 I Nty |
1 BIG15-206-0B0 SUSPENSION LINK ASM. FHRRITH OYh 03 |
2 50-06G00361-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 X %3y D=8 H=3.6 (1)
4 BlG15-206-0A0 LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. THRIUYE & b A2 (1)
4 BIGID-210-0A0-4  WIRE ASM. Thiez T4¥-273" % (1)
5 B161T-210-000 SPRING SUSPENSION B $44827F N EM B (1)

Ry 22 : = - DFRFITr 3/ 16-28 1)
T 5D-0600321-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 ¥ y3y D=6 H=3_.2 (1)
% BIGIG-210-000 SUSPENSION LIKE FERRITY V¥ (1)
9 BlGIE-206-0D00 CONNECTING LINK PLATE FRERITE WyF oh{S (1)

10 Bl1GIG-206-000 SUSPERSION LINK +H49T T V9B (1)
1 55-7110710-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=T TAET+Y 11/64-40 L=7 m
12 $D-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 =41 a3y Hef W=4 | (1)
13 B1822-210-A00 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP ALY -au T (b
|4 NS-B120310-5F NUT 3/16-28B gyl 3/16-28 (b)
15 55-T110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=3_5 ]
T 55- . 5 A0 L= 8.5 TREFIY B/64-40 L=3_5 I
17 KE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed 27 1.2 2
18 BE1603-210-0A0 PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. $40T 3 20bT HDF AYTh i
19 5D-0640191-TP HINGE SCREW H=6.35 %=1.0 5 y3% He6,35 W=1.9 I
20 B160T-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD +4iT09p I
1 BIB00-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOH 391 f3-2747 I
22 110-71701 NUT L Fatky 3% o |
23 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HI Ty - |
24 BLGLI-210-000 SPRING eI 3 |
25 BLG01-127-000 PRESSER BAR 413" - I
76 -541-000 58 K BUSHING, LOWER 14314 - FA4Ah ]
27 55-7091110-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAE33Y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 51601 -206-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A 4401 A 1
29 R1G26-210-000 SPRING T ITY N} l
a0 BI612-206-000 SUSPENSION SCREW FHARITY nT bk |
K - - T 4398 prhrdel [5764-28 I
32 BIGOD-210-0A0-4  CAM ASM, oAt hA(PE) i
33 BIG10-210-000-4  CAM INSTALLING BASE re i pa INEEEL] (1)
34 N§-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 pedrdeh 3/16-28 (1)
a5 BEI608-210-000 CAM FH3%Ih4 L1)
KT Sh-Oha03al-1P INGE SCRER B= 6.35 0= 3.9 5 3% D=b.35 B=3.9 &)
17 BI606-210-000 HOLLER 419130 !
38 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed" ShA7 4 1
a9 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed* 8pav 3.2 |
40 WE - 045 1 026-5H WASHER Lo I
§1 BI633-210-000 ROLLER Fhter 7 RR0F ¥ oran i
42 $5-7150940-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ThEFEY 15/64-28 L=9 I
43 55-7091410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TAESEY 9/64-40 L=13.5 I
44 BIGO2-206-0A0 PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. 441 2) HHF A¥T 9 !
45 B1622-210-A00 WIKRE PRESSER CLANP AT T I
36 55-T110710-SF  SLREW [1/64-30 =1 ThE73y 11/64-40 L=7 ]
47 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 T8E32Y 11/64-40 L=8_5 2
48 B16G27-210-000 WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET F440I04Y 374(5 i
49 B16Z8-210-0A8 SOLENOID ASN, A FHE0I7 37R( 72 I
50 B1628-210-008 SOLENOID HAVIN §7h (1
Bl BIG3T-210-000 SOLERDTD TNSTALLING BRACRET HA4E 2 390 bUws{d (1]
52 WP -0850876-5D WASHER &,5X13X0.8 EFe b 4 6.5X13X0.8 {3)
53 NM-B060003%-5C NUT M6 othrdeh WG {2)
54 DEO42 - 555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE By 4-344 3T i)
55 S5-6151812-TP SCHEW 16/64-28 L=13 prhrTEE Ak 15/64-28 (1)
56 BIG20-210-000 SOLENOITD ARN FTE3#1 1 F 19007 i
57 B1G30-210-000 SOLENOID ARN PLATE FEE%L 0 7R 4R (1)
5 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6_35 H= 3.2 5 y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
58 NS-6620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 nydrieh 3/16-32 2
G0 55-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pEhsd Ab 15/64-25 L=115 2
bl : - s P 3 FHARITY ' AP Ny |
52 55-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFES 11/64-40 L=T 2
G B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1e1E -4 % 1
fid $5-7T111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAESEY 11/64-40 L=14 |
B85 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 E54° 4" 3 b TR M4 2
&6 BI634-210-000 FINGER GUARD I ¥ =p |
67 WP-0502616-5D WASHER kT V13 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-



15. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

AMS-206C WHEMS (WEIGHEE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF. N0 = NOTE _ _ _ PART W0, ool PESCRAPTLON o .Y AR s T R qy
1 B2550-206-0A0-4 FEED BRACKET RAINR (43D 1
9 NS-6110420-85P  NUT 11/64-40 n3prh 11/64-40 (4)
3 B2553-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM. RIGHT ATV ALR(3% Va9 Y (1
4 BI649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW kI N 1 F3-273Y (2)
5 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING T M 3 ~ (2)
3 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 .5 5 y3% D=6 H=4.5 (2]
7 B2555-205-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT RIARTTIY (2)
8 B2544-280-000 WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HO 4T THEDY (2)
9 B2563-205-000 WASHER AT TIE A YEY ¥ N E (2)
10 B2551-206-0AA FEEDING FRAME ASM. {IR{RIRFITIEN V4903 (n
11 55-7110840-SF SCREW 11/b4-40 L=7.8 Tht7Ey 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

12 WP-D480856-5F WASHER 4.5XB.4X0.8 L3 4" 4_8K8.4X0.8 (2)
13 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN v At 4V EY (2)
14 §5-7120810-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TALSFY" 3/16-28 L=9 (4]
15 B2547-980-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE RAARNE £ TE {1)
16 S5 -6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 k539" 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
17 B2559-205-000 STUD HITY Y285 Y (2)
18 5$5-9121340-CP SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 pedYE &b 3/16-28 L=13 (1
19 B2558-205-000 LIFTING LEVER, SMALL 417y 57 30 (1)
20 B2726-T61-000-A TENSION SPRING T9T8p HPAAN F (1)
21 BZD36-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW AN - EIN IR B T 1)
93 K2550-206-000 FEED BRACKET 240 4 (1
23 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 23{h" ¥ a0y (1)

24 B2562-205-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT A4ITY LA - 30 (1)

25 B2557-205-000 LIFTING LEVER 417 B7 s (1)

76 55-0660940-TP SCREW I/ 4-40 L=8.5 o7d7F Kb 174-40 L=8.5 (1)

29 B2554-205-0A0-A LIFTING LEVER ASM. LEFT HHIVY LR H)aa (1)

28 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW MG L=20 neRrTHE Ab ME L=20 2

29 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6.2X13X] B384 % 6.2X13X1 3

30 B2556-206-000 FEED PLATE Y844 = : ]

3] SM-GOGID02-TP SCREW M6 L=10 0737775 Ak NG L=10 2

32 WP-0651001-5C WASHER [ 2



16. AMS—206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS
AMS-206C HHIEG

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=



REF.M0 NOTE  PARTNO. . . ..... PESLEIPTYION oo Tk, RN [ STR R Quy. .
| B1105-210-0A4  FACE PLATE ASN, AT - (23) ]
2 55-7090520-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEHEY 0/64-40 1=4.5 1
3 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 e A 3.7X8X1 |
4 B3520-210-0A0 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASN. AP 3202148 47T 0 ]
5 B3516-210-000 OIL WICK Ay T 2%y 1
G B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT FEFEEL ]
7 B4110-206-AAA  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM, T ALTF ROER {(03) 1
8 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE BT AL0F RU9hR o (1)
9 B4115-206-0A0  SWITCH CORD ASM, My 2{F3-p P32 {n

10 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PREYA Y (1)
11 D6042-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 'y 3-33h AT (4)
12 E8TG0-452-1H00 TUBE 13¥2-7" (0.4)
13 E&760-452-F00 TUBE 12f1-7 (0.1)
14 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FUr YALYF {1
15 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH A4k AyR{F (n
16 B1133-210-0 PERATION PA PIT A e F ALY (1)
17 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A g b {bTYH A 1
18 55-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Tht32Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
19 5L-4040891-SC SCREW N4 L=8 4 27% #2033 M4 L=8 2
20 58-7080510-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TAETEY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

71 B1128-210-000 COVER b=7" A{7F PUIRG {Hn" - 1

29 B1703-206-0A0-A LORERING ARM ASM. . A 34y 07 (M) o 1

23 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 IV Y i

2 113-92107 OIL PUNP SUPPORT 3 YT 3 Iy i

25 $5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ¥33% 3/16-28 L=15.5 |

6 B1704-210-000 LOWERING ARN B ¥ o7 1

97 5D-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 g y3y D=T7.24 11=3.3 9
28 B1702-210-000 LOWERING ROD b LAl vh S 1

29 BL705-210-0A0 PRESSER ARM ASM. C o4y 47 C ¥y 4 1

30 BLTO7-206-000 SPRING 5T bne -0 % 1

31 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR NI I

32 B1112-206-000 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER nILREY 3hn - |

33 B1113-206-000 RIGHT COVER NI SEY 3hnC - §4I 3% |

34 BE1120-206-000 LEFT COVER NILREY 3hn - 41 KA Y 1
15 55-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k3% 3/16-28 L=9 4
36 WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4,5X8XD.5 k3% + 4.5X8%X0.5 4
37 55-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k3ty 11/64-40 L=6 4
38 BI402-210-000 BUSHING. UPPER g 9 HTASE 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

= ) =



17.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
3 b=y o AR

9
I

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
- 21 =

e i i e i’ - - T . W T . N W . . ri—. i e et e i i . S Y R T Y . S S . (S S . e e . Wi e i - T S S — —— . i S T S S S T T " T — -E— T —




REF.N0O WOTE  PARTMD. . PESCRIPTION __ ___ ____. I L Y, e ey _
I 201 MB510-519-AA0 CONTROL BOX ASM. B{F Inc 3 2 i
2 202 M8510-519-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. E4% 3nt 303 1
3 NI002-511-0AA CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 7y & 971 7R(23) (1)
4 MS601-519-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD (A) ASM. MALN 30" Y(A)P2 (N
5 F9672-452-000 FUSE 3A k2-2" 3A (1

b E9611-601-000 FUSE IA k2-7" 1A (1)
7 M8528-511-040  SOLENOID CORD ASM. VI faohfa-bc 03 (1)
8 M8522-511-040 CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM, §59F 7 L-%3-}" 43 (1)
i M8529-511-040 SENSOR CORD ASM. ty#- Fadhfa-p' 432 (1)
| MB523-511-0A0  SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM. IyINFLE - 21-) 23 (1)

i [78-45009 CORD FITT10G PLATE 3-F FA{% (1]
12 HL-0106200-03 [ IC (1)
13 M5524-511-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. AR T{ME 3} bE (1)
14 HL-0087300-56 IC IC (1)
15 01 MB532-519-4A0 POWER TRANSFORMER (A) ASM. 75 ybavR(A)IR {1)
16 =02 MB532-510-BAD  POWER TRANSFORMER (B) ASM, 7 ur ybava(B)73 (1)
17 M8533-511-DA0  FAN ASM. 7y ¥3 (1)
I8 M3603-519-040 P.C BOARD ASM. TOREN 403 (L)
i9 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 v¥a (1

20 HA-0024700-10  SWITCH BUTTON, GREEN T{TF 35y 3 (1)

71 HX-0018700-00 KNOB it 7h v (1

22 HA-0012300-10 COLOR CAP A5-3%97 (1)

23 HA-0022700-24  SWITCH CAP 240F ¥v17 (2)

24 HA-0022700-20 SWITCH CAP A{9F 3y97 (1)

25 HA-0022700-10  SWITCH BASE Z49E N -1 (3)

26 M300T7-511-000 LAPEL 20 A -1 (1)

27 MS808-301-000  NYLATCH 75 bA H (1)

28 M8519-511-0A0  POWER PLATE ASM. FUUEYNY 43 (1)

29 HF-0014007-00  TIME LAG FUSE 7A H{RSD ka-1 TA (2)

50 ME530-511-040  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. A ARA £-% #1054 30 FE (1)

31 MEBOZ-511-AAD PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASN. PMDCER" ¥ 73 (1)

32 GPK-57001080 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, A 4 T{9F 13 I

NOTE (iEad)

z01....FOR 100V~ 240V
202....FOR 220V~ 440V

OOV~ 240V 1
220V ~ 440V IH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

s A




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FOLTHE PR

5
19 |
15-8 ‘ﬁ“x 7
%6 |
1'?——{@%9

REF.NO _NOTE  PARTMO. _ DESERIPTION ) o IR T Quy_
l 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASH. {h3790F 3 ]
2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER k3% 7L 4 (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SEvit B (2}
4 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {h35Mry (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {13705 (1)

6 SM-4051405-5E SCREW M5 L=14 InIFY NS L=14 (2)
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT e ELEAF PEN (2)
8 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP M35 - &y (1)
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM, {h4F{ b7y, 23 (1)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {1834 9 01 (1)

11 E3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {1955 - 9% 7 (1)

§ SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa° 355 M5 L=14 (2)

13 NN-6050001-SE  KUT M5 mrarrh M5 (2)

14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {F573 0 94 (1)

15 NM-6050001-SE _ NUT M5 iy b 4 (2)

16 B3317-704-000 NUT {+374 - FA+9} (1)
17 WP-1612616-5E  WASHER 16X30X2.6 2 b b | (2)
18 MAO- 11532000  CORD STAPLE 3-k 37T A (3)
18 NM-GOS0001-SE  NUT M5 odhs+dE MS (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S |, o



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

{5 i s B

1 BE9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 79 deun 2 |
2z 135-25506 GREASE TUBE F°U=-2F207" |
3 B2564-215-000  SPONGE AR YRy 2E vy |
4 E9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7T Y |
5 NM-G050001-8SC  NUT M5 nyhh#7h N5X0.8 132 |
3 135-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASH. 7ok Y7 b-MAIT 0 [
7 135-51206 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Tuk YT b-b BUMER £ (1)
5 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE vy T b (1)
g B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ty Y 7 L=b FITY4E (1)
10 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Tyl y 7 b-F & 4N 3 (1)
i1 P5-0200062-KH _ SPRING PIN 2X6 T Wy e v 2X6 (1)
12 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T +8° 39" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
13 S35-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T a2y 11/64-40 L=T (2)
14 NS-G110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ararI?h 11/64-40 (1
15 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e 4 % 4.5X10X0,8 (2)
3 SD-060102T-8P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 3 y3y D=6 H=10, 2 (1)
17 BI150G-352-000 TENSTON SPRING RACK B E¥n" I n 2d% B (1)
18 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhrdsh 3/16-28 (1)
19 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 k34 &3 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)

From the library of: Superior %iwing Machine & Supply LLC



20, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)
ATra MR (1)

%1 ~3 4 5“-?

B~10 F—11~13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
—_ a0 -



REE. MO NOIE . PART:MO. - . - .- LESCR-EPRT IR o el e B L het] Oty _
| BIGOI1-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHRHT A |
2 BIG01-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B F+HA¥I B 1
3 BIG01-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D ¥z D !
4 BI60O1-210-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C AT C I
5 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 T A3 I
6 BE426-210-00C NEEDLE NOLE GUIDE D=1.6 T b I
7 B2426-210-000  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MITIE AR 2.49% I
8 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AIAHITY 3¥ i
g B2551-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ¥INHVRT AT RIAFITIIF ) |

10 B2551-205-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AV ADYIOAIRRITY (3%) 1
[T BZ552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AARITY b Y ]
|2 B2552-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT PRV R AIVASERITI (e 0) |
13 B2552-205-0C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AVPARYRORIARITY (40 1) i
14 B2556-205-000 FEED PLATE i ]
15 B2556-205-B00  FEED PLATE FATHY R AITTALY I
16 B2556-205-L00 FEED PLATE ANy an aqa ]
17 B2556-206-0X0 FEED PLATE BLANK L I C o A 5 I
18 E2556-206-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK FR{a% ¥ 7Y !
19 B2553-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK AIARIVITIE # 33 |

20 2553-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK E9F s 2 U LESE W I

21 B2572-206-0%0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT 7y RRIAFLINTIE ¥+ I

22 B2572-206-0Y0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK. RIGHT 70 ud RRARIVL TR 7Y i

23 E2573-206-0X0 FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 7R RRSAILV TR ¥ I

24 B2573-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 7 VIR AR IERLYLONE 7Y I

25 = B2570-206-0A0 , WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIGHT 7Y RERTTIAN 0{AFYT 0 |

26 ~B2Z571-206-0A0F  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT 7l BERIT AN I{ATFT 0 |

27 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASM, 144 RIFHT THIAT 948 &3 I

28 B2556-206-000 FEED PLATE ¥h{R |

29 BE2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 7' SAFITRIRRL T Fy003 |

30 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A /A3 VL A I

31 BZ588-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE B /A1 YF { B I

32 BRIG1-206-044 OPTION PEDAL ASM. 733y A A RN !

43 201 B1805-205-004  BOBBIN ey 1

34 201 BIS0B-205-004  IDLE PREVENTION SPRING FOTyE TEn & I

35 #02 B1827-280-000 BOBBIN ey |

36 £02 B1830-980-000 RACING PREVENTION SPRING POTY F -3 N3} [

37 £03 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE ALY T I

38 203 135-01408 SILICON O1L POURING HOLE TALY F1zahhr{ |

39 203 135-01705 alILECON O1L FELT IZLYTIRE I

4{) 203 BLI27-280-000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IALY{bTYH I

41 %03 55-4110515-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fn 337 11/64-40 L=5 I

42 03 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Ay I

NOTE (¥ E2) #01...,USE TOGETHER AT T#ER

422

#02....USE TOGETHER(FOR KOREA)
#03....SET{OFTIONAL)

AT THER (BEA)
b A7 Fak)

From the library of: Superior Se\événg Machine & Supply LLC



21. OFTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2]
AFa Mg (2)

FEEDING FRAME ZIFFT YR
PRESSER PLATE, LEFT AIAET 9pE7 (LX)
PRESSER PLATE,RIGHT AIAET YRY (3%)

I B2553-206-000
2 B2554-206-000
3 B2555-206-000

B el

From the library of: Supe%girr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICGCAL IENODEE % 00 F  PYA RTS8 #al
PART NO PAGE  REF PART: RO PAGE BEF PART NOD PAGE EREF PART O PAGE REF
i H N i m WD i " KO L& H M

EP-3000000-00 205 BIS01-205-000-4 7 G B1316-210-000 10 b B2426-210-004A 10 &3

B1IOE-208=000 : S B1502-205-0DA0 T 1 Bl1316=-280-000 I8 17 B2426-210-00B 10 64

B1104-210-00R 2 b B1502-541-000 26 26 BI1&16-280-000 28 13 B2426-210-00B 6 b

BI105-205-0A4 2 B BIS04-205-000-A 7 5 B1317-205-0AB 10 4 B2420-210-000 a6 G

BE1105-210-04A 30 | B1504-210-000 Tt BIBIT-205-0A0 {1} 3 B2426-210-00D a6 T

BI10G-205-004 4 1 BI1S05-205-000 i 4 BIB158-205-DDB 10° &8 B2501-205-AB0-A 14 |

B1IOT-205-004 4 2 BIS0S-210-000 70 =15 E18158-205-000 10 » B2501-205-0A0-A 14 2

B1107-280-000 4 33 BISDG-352-000 345 ST BI&19-280-000 10 25 B2501-205-000 14 3

BE1108-205-000 2 1 BI1507-205-000 T s BIS20-280-000 10 26 B2R02-205-000 14 B

B1109-205-000 = 2 BI507-552-000 26 B3 BIS21-280-000 10 27 B2503-205-000 14 4

E1110-205-000 il e B1S508-205-0A0 T 7 BIB23-280-00D 10 28 B2503-210-000 14 8

BI1111-205-000 2 4 BIS0S-205-000 ry g B1827-280-000 10 &Y B2504 - 205-000 14 22

BITII-232-000 ! BI1S0O-205-000 O BIB27-280-000 36 35 B2506-205-000 14 23

BI112-206-000 30 32 BISDO-227-000 26 2] BEBZE-Z205-0A0 I 69 B2506-205-A00-4 14 24

BI113-206-000 300 33 BISI0-227-000 26 23 BiB258-080-0R% I T B250T-210-000 14 T

BL115=205-000 4 3 BIS11-205-000 7 3 BIR30-980-000 a6 36 B2609-210-000 4 29

BlLI15-232-D40 2 T Bi512-205-000 7 A B1901-280-0BD 6 29 B2e00-T04-000 16 &

BI116=-232-0A0 P BIS13-212-000 7 18 BEOGT -230-000 6 32 B2509-T04-000 16 30

BIT11&=232-000 2 g BIS20-212-000 7 18 BLRDZ-280-000 6. 33 B2610-205-000-4 16 |

Bll115-232-000 2 4B BI160]-206-000 26 2R BIOO3-280-000 6 34 B2511-205-000 16 2

EI116-205-000 | 4 R1GO1-210-00B af 2 EIO03-552-000 6 35 B2512-205-000 i4 ]

BLIIG-210-000 4 12 BIGO1-210-000 a6 4 Blogd-280-000 6 46 B2513-205-000 i4 25

BII17-20%-000 4 g R1601-210-000 a6 3 BlO05-541-A00 B 3T B2513-205-000 16 9

BLIIT-210-000 3 I BLGO] -2 10-000 36 | B1O05%-541-B00 6 36 B2514-205-000 4 26

BIT18-208-000 4 3 BIGO2-206-0A0 26 44 E190%-541-R00 B 3R B2514- 205000 6 10

BI119-205-000 4 T BIGO3-210-0A0 26 18 BlO05-541-C00 B 39 B2515-205-000 4 27

B1120-205-000 4 3 B1606-210-000 26 3% Bl1905-54]1-D00 6. 40 B2516G-205- 0040 14 28

BEI20-206-000 30 54 B1GOY-210-000 26 20 BE036-372-000 18 16 B2516-205-000-A 16 11

BII23-205-000 4 13 B1o09-210-0A0-A 26 32 B2OEG-372-000 s T | B2517-205-A40-A 16 7

BLI23-210-000 4 42 B1G0%-210-000 26 35 B2101-205-000 12 3 BZS17-205-000-4 16 8

BE123-280-000 2 2D B1GI0-210-000-A 26 33 B2102-205-004 12 1 B2518-205-0040 I 12

Bl 124-205-0A0 22 &b EIGE1-210-000 26 24 B2103-205-000 |2 5 B2519-205-0040 14 10

BIE24-210-000 14 .29 BIGIZ2-206-000 26 30 B2104-205-00A 12 52 B2520-205-000 14 |1

Bl 125%-205-000 23 BlGi5-206-0A0 26 3 B2105-205-000 125 33 B2521-210-000-4 14 4

Bl125-280-000 oA Bl1615-206-08B0 26 I B2107-205-000 12 2 B2522- 205000 14 12

BlLI26-210-000 2 13 BlG16-206-000 26- 10 BZ110-205-000 12 4 B2622-210-000 14 13

Bl126-552-000 Ry BIG16-210-000 26 g 2301 -205-000 12 30 B2523-205-000 16 13

B1127T-280-000 a6 40 BIG1T-210-000 26 5 B23n2-205-0A0 12 13 B2824-205-000-A 16 3

E1125-210-000 30 21 BlG1E-206-0040 26 9 B2I02-205-000 12 44 B2825-205-000 16 4

B1129-210-000 - | BIGI9-210-DA0-A 26 4 B2302-280-DA0 12 2 B252G-210-000 16 &

BI1131-210-0A0 4 34 BI1622-210-A00 I 13 B2302- 380 - (00 12 17 B252T-210-000 14 14

E1133-210-00F 0 16 Bl1622-210-A00 257 45 B2305-205-0A% 12 28 B2525- 205000 16 14

BE1143-210-000 2 &Y BlG25-206-000 25 &1 B2303-2065-000 12 2% B2520-205-AAA-A 16 44

Bl1%]-215-F00 2 54 BlG2a-210-0040 26 29 B2303-280-000 12 26 B2520-2056-A40-A 16 37

BE1201-210-000 f 2 BIGZT-210-000 26 48 B2304 - 205- 000 12 31 B2520-205-ABA 16 45

Bl1202-210-000 i) 3 B1G28-210-0A08 26 449 B2313-210=000 12: 27 B2520-205-AB0 16 38

Bl1202-280-000 b g BIG2E-210-00R a6 50 B2313- 280~ 0000 12 16 B2520-205-A00 16 39

B1203-210-000 G il BIG29-210-000 26 &b E2400-205-000 B 54 B2524-205-A00 16 4B

B1203-280-000 G a0 BIGAN-210-004 26 AT B240Z-210-000 B 6 B2530-210-000 16 15

B1204-210-0A0 G 10 BIGIL-210-000 26 &l B2403%-210-000 8 T B2533-205-000 16 16

BI205-210-DAA G 12 BIGAZ-210-004 26 4l B2404-210-000 b A B253R-205-000 16 26

BI205-210-0BA 11 BIG34-210-000 P o1 R2405-210-000 8 4 B2544 - 280-000 18 15

Bl206-210-000 30 B BiG49-161-000 g 12 E2407-210-000 B 11 B2544-280-000 28 &

B120T-205-000 i I BIGA9- 161 -0040 28 4 B2£05-205-000 B I B2R45-280-000 15 20

B1208-210-0A0 B 14 BEP02-210-000 30 28 E2408-205-000 B z B2B45-280-000 28 ]

B1209-210-0A0 G h BET03-206-0A0-A 30 22 BRX409-210-0A0 L L B2E4T-980-000 18 138

B1210-210-DA0 G T BI704-210-000 30 26 B2408-210-000 B 17 B2647T-O930-000 28 1%

Bl12253-T71-000 B A7 BETOS-210-0A0 - 20 E2410-205-000 8 3 B25a0-2056-0A0-4 18 2

Bl1401 -2 10-000 B 23 BiT0T-206-000 30 a0 E2410-210-000 8 18 B2550- 205-000 18 3

Bl401-210-000 3 BIRADZ-210-000 m 17 B2410-210-000 8 12 B2550-205-000 28: 22

Bla02-210-000 30 35 BISO3-210-000 I 18 R2412-210-0Q0 a4 13 B2650-206-040-4 28 1

B1402-280-000 6 24 B1804-280-0440 16 19 B2a13-205-000 H 4 B2551-205-RO0 36 q

B1403-280-000 6 27 B180G-206-004 g 33 B2414-230-0A0 o &2 B2 E-205-C00 36 10

B1404-280-000 o3l BIBOG-205-000 10 | E2415-205-000 B b B2551-205-000 15 4

B1405-210-000 f 25 B1805-980-000 10 20 B2415-280-0A0 10 51 B2551-205-000 36 i

B1405-210-000 30 1T B1S0A-205-004 36 34 E2416-280-000 ¥ 50 B2551-206-0A4 28 10

B1406-210-000 T B18OR- 980 - 000 10 21 B2417-280-000 10 62 B2551-206-0A0 36 27

B1411-552-0A0 6 23 BIS11-205-0A4 10 B E2415-280-000 10 49 BZ552-205-K00 36 12

Bl411-804-A00 a 42 BI811-205-0AR 10 T B2421-205-040 13 4% B25&2-205-C00O 36 13

B1411 -804 -ROD b 43 BI81]-205-0AC 10 A B2423-280-004A 0 58 B2552-205-000 15 5

Bl411-804-R0O0 10 16 BIB11-205-04Y 10 g B2423-280-008 10 59 B2552-205-000 3k 11

Bl411-804-CO0 b 4l B1811-205-0AF 10 10 B2423-280-00C 10 60 BERSI-205-0A0-4 18 G

Blall-804-C00 G 44 BI812-205-000 10 66 E2424-210-000 10 47 B2E53-205-0A0-4 28 3

Bl41ll-804-D100 B 45 B1813-980-000 10 =22 B2425-210-0AR 10 45 B2E53-206-0X0 a6 19

Blal4-232-000 6 26 BI814-980-000 § Ve B2425-210-0A0 10 44 BZR53-206-0Y0 % 20

B1501-127-000 26 25 BI815-930-000 1. 24 B2425-210-000 10 46 B2553-206-000 37 1

From the library of: Superior Sesvging Machine & Supply LLC




NUMEURICAL INDEX OF PARTS 4l
PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO FAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
£E H W E8 A_N =2 i =5 NO
B2554-206-0A0-A 18 7 B3S0Z-Z80-000 20 14 DAZ04-555-D00 24 6 NM-G050001 -5C 4 3b
B2504-205-0A0-A 28 27 B3503-205-040 20 2 DRGZ ) -T61-COB 16 42 NM-6050001-8C 34 &
B2554-206-000 37 2 | B3504-210-000 20 9 NM-GO50001-5E 33 13
B2555-205-000 18 8 | B3504-280-000 20 |5 EA-8500B00-00 2N 6 NM-6050001-8E 33 15
B2555-205-000 28 T BiS05-210-0AD0 20 IO EA-3500800-00 20 22 NN-6050001-SE 33 19
B2555-206-000 37 3 B3605-280-000 20 16 EA-9500801-00 7 14 NM-6050001-5F 14 38
B2556-205-B00 36 15 B3s06-205-040 20 ] EA-9500R01 -00 an 10 NM-6060001-5C 24 3l
B25566-205-C00 36 16 B3s07-210-000 20 11 EA-9502B05-00 22 b NM-6060003-3C 26 53
B2556 - 205-000 18 1 Bi508-280-000 20 17 EATG0-452-FO0 30 13 NS-G090310-5P s o
B2556-205-000 36 14 B3513-210-0A0 20 20 E8T60-452-H00 30 12 NS-6080310-5P 2 28
B2556-206-0X0 36 17 B3514-210-0A0 20 21 EATG0-452-M00 16 4l K5-6110310-3P 2 13
B2556-206-0Y0 36 18 B3515-210-000 2 49 ERT60-452 -N0O 16 48 NS-6110310-3P 12 7
B2556-206-000 28 30 Bi516-210-000 30 5 EA56T7-319-000 24 13 NS-G110310-5F 14 1b
B25566-206-000 36 28 B3518-210-000 20 13 Ef611-601-000 32 G N5-61]10310-3P 34 14
B2557-2056-000 18 9 E3520-210-DAD 30 4 ESGT2-452-000 32 5 N5-6110420-3P T 20
B2557-205-000 28 25 | B3522-210-0AD0 20 3 NS-6110420-SP 8 2
B2557-206-0A0 36 29 | B4004-205-0AD0 22 1 GPK-5T0010B0 J2 32 N5-6110420-5F 16 17
B2558-205-000 18 1D B4004-205-000 22 2 NS-6110420-5P 18 22
B2558-205-000 28 19 B4005-210-040 22 7 HA-D005900-00 30 14 N5-6110420-3F 28 £
BE2559-205-000 18 11 B4005-210-000 22 8 HA-D012300-10 32 &2 NS-6110530-5P 4 4l
B2550-206-000 28 17 B4006-210-040 22 13 HA-0013500-00 30 15 NS-6120310-5P § 23
B2562-205-000 18 13 | B4006-210-000 22 14 HA-0022700-10 32 25 N5-6120310-5F 26 6
B2562-205-000 28 214 B4007-205-000 14 20 HA-0022700- 24 32 23 K5-61203]0-SF 26 14
B2563-2056-000 15 14 B4008-205-040 22 19 HA-0022700- 20 32 24 NS-6120310-5P 26 34
B2563-206-000 28 9 B4008-205-000 22 20 HA-0024700- 10 32 20 NS-6120310-5P 34 I8
B25G64-216-000 34 23 B4009-210-000 22 2] HF-0014007 -00 32 29 N5-6150310-5P 2 20
B2570-206-0A0 36 25 B4010-210-000 22 22 HE-0039400-10 6 40 NS-B150310-SP 16 27
B2571-206-0A0 36 26 B4O1)-Zi0-D0O 22 4 HR-0039400- 10 6 47 NS-6150430-5F 26 3l
B2572-206-0X0 36 11 B4O1I-2I0-000 22 @ K-0126001-50 22 34 N5-6620310-5F 26 59
B2572-206-070 36 22 B4011-210-000 22 15 HK-0174201-50 22 40 NS-6660430-5F 10 3l
B2573-206-0X%0 36 123 B4110-206-AAA 30 7 HK-0186200-60 16 49
B2573-206-0Y0 36 24 B4110-210-000 30 8 HL-D0BT300-bi 32 14 PS-0150066-KFP 4 &7
B2587-210-000 36 30 B4110-522-000 20 19 HL-0106200-03 32 12 PS-0200062-KH 34 1]
B2588-210-000 36 3] B4115-206-040 30 9 HP- JAS4PEC- |12 22 43 PS-0250162-KH 10 32
B2702-210-000 12 43 B4130-205-040 22 33 HR- 1003205-40 22 - 42 PS-0300132-KH 30 23
B2703-210-000 22 55 B4135-205-0AD 22 35 HW- 1004706 -60 22 44
B2T26-T61-000-A 18 19 B4140-205-0A0 22 36 HX-0012300-0A 22 48 RC-1021011-KP 8 20
B2726-T61-000-A 28 20 B4160-206-0A0 22 18 HX-0012300-08 22 47 RE-0320000-K0 T 22
B3107-804-000 12 19 B4160-205-040 22 17 HX-0018700-00 32 1l RE-0320000-E0 26 17
B3112-761-000 12 18 B4170-205-0A0 22 18 HX-0040700-00 iz 13 RE-0320000-K0 26 39
B3114-232-000 12 23 B4180-205-080 22 45 RE-D400000-K0 26 38
B3114-771-000 2 2b BEID1-205-0AA-A 24 14 MAO- 11108800 24 I8 RE-0600000-ED 4 46
B3119-T71-000 12 20 BB160-210-000 24 25 MAD- 11532000 33 18 RE-060000{0-KD 7T 23
B3120- 125-000 12 21 E81561-206-0DAA 36 32 MC-2005010-00 6 &0 RE-DTO0O00-KD & 3l
B3120-372-000 34 8 BRIO1-205-0AA-A 24 ] MC-3720011-00 6 62
B3121-372-000 34 9§ BR2I01-205-00A-4 24 2 MDP- 1TOB1800 6 6l SR-1080005-00 14 30
B3123-352-000 Z 1o BR202-205-000 24 8 MDP- 50081400 6 48 SB-1080005-00 16 25
B3123-352-000 2 44 B8203-205-000-A 24 3 MDP-500B 1400 6 58 SB-7100002-00 18 %I
B3125-012-000 2 H B8210-012-000 24 7 MI002-511-0AA 32 3 5B-7100002-00 28 23
B3125-012-000 ¢ 47 BO101-652-000 34 I M3007-511-000 32 26 SD-D500803-TF 8 4
BE3126-012-000 2 8 B9121-012-000 34 4 M4D05-110-0A0 6 & Sh-060010]-TF 10 54
B3126-012-000 2 45 N400T-110-0AB & 13 sb-o600181-TF 12 9
B3126-012-000 12 22 | CN-3002000-B2 ¢ H8 M8510-519-AA0 32 1 SD-0600321-Sp 26 7
B3129-053-000 12 15 CM-3002003-Al 2 56 MS8510-519-BAD 32 2 Sp-0600361-5F 26 2
B3132-552-000 12 24 CH-3002003-D1 = 59 MB519-511-0A0 32 28 SD-0600411-TF 26 12
B3201-210-0A0 4 8 CQ-2020000-00 20 25 MB52Z-511-0A0 31 ‘R SD-06004562-TF 18 23
B3203-210-000-A 4 14 CQ-2522000-00 20 26 M8523-511-0A0 32 10 SD-DG00462-TF 28 6
B3204-210-000 4 15 CS-07810]1A-SH 10 29 M8524-511-0A0 32 13 SD-0601021-5F 34 16
B3205-210-000 3 16 C5-080051R-SH 10 30 N3528-511-0A0 2 7 Sp-064019)-TF 26 19
B3206-210-000 4 17 CS-DA0081F-SH 8 30 N3520-511-0A0 32 9 5D-0640323-TF 26 658
B3207-210-000 4 18 CS-14T101A-SH 6 I8 M8530-511-0A0 32 30 SD-0640381-TF 26 36
B3208-210-000 i 19 MBS32-519-AAD J2 15 SD-0660305-TF 8 26
B3208-280-000 4 30 DI630-555-B00 20 18 NB53Z-519-BAD 3z 16 SD-0720332-5F 30 27
B3209-210-000 4 20 | DISOS-MLB-HOO 10 70 M8533-511-0A0 32 17 SD-0801021-TF 10 33
B3210-210-000 4 21 D2112-555-B00 22 46 NSGO1-519-AM0 32 4 SK-3311600-5C 24 §
B3211-210-000 4§ 22 D2427-555-B00-B 8 10 N3602-511-AAD 32 3] SK-3311600-5C 24 O
B3212-210-000 4 23 D2430-555-B00 4 25 MB603-519-0a0 32 18 SK-3382001-3E 24 12
B3212-761-000 q 24 02430 -555-B00 8 14 MB604-511-0A0 22 -3 SL-4040881-8C 30 19
B3213-2056-000 G 56 D2611-565-B00-A4 22 57 MS60G-510-0AD 22 10 SL-9082083-3E 24 27
B3305-704-000-A 33 11 D3112-L4B-BO0 12 14 N8607-510-0A0 22 16 SM- 1030801 -34 4 37
B3311-012-000 33 4 DEO42-555-E00 7 11 MSROS-301-000 32 27 SM-4030855-58 22 5l
B3311-704-000 33 8 06042 -555-R00 8 15 NOG40-510-00A4 24 1] SH-4051405-3E 33 6
B33IT-T04-000 33 16 D604 2 - 555-B00 2 39 SN-40514056-5E 33 12
B3320-T04-L0OO-A 33 3 DEO42-555-B00 22 41 NM-G040003 -5C 8 3l SM-4055001 -SF 4 30
B3501-210-000 20 7 DE042-555-B00 26 54 NM - 6040003 -SC AL SM-6031010-5C 22 &
B3502-210-0A0 20 8 D6042-555-B00 30 1] NM-&040003-5C 12 34 SM-6031010-8C 22 12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
.




NUMERICAL I'N DEX ' F '"PUAR!T 8 3l
PART MO PAGE REF PART NOD PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF FART NO PAGE REF
& 3 N A8 H__N0 BE A W &E H N
B2554-206-0A0-A 18 7 B3602-280-000 20 14 DEZ04-555-D00 24 6 NN-6050001 -5C 4 36
B2554-205-0A0-A 2B 27 B3503-205-0A0 20 2 DEG2] - 761 -COR 16 42 NM-B050001 -8C 34 5
B2554-206-000 37 2 | B3504-210-000 20 9 NN-6050001-SE 33 13
B2555-205-000 18 8 | B3504-280-000 20 15 EA-9500B00-00 20 6 NN-6050001-SE 33 1§
B2555-205-000 28 7 | B3505-210-0AD 20 10 EA-9500800-00 20 22 NN-6050001-SE 33 19
B2555-206-000 37 3 | B3505-i80-000 20 16 EA-9500B01-00 T 4 NN-G050001 -5P 14 38
B2556-206-B00 36 16 | B3S06-205-0A0 20 1 EA-0O500B01 -00 30 10 NM-B060001-SC 24 31
B2556-205-C00° 36 16 | B3507-210-000 20 11 EA-0502ZB05-00 22 54 NN-BO6D003-SC 26 63
B2556-205-000 18 1 BIS08-280-000 20 17 E&TGH0-452-FO0 30 13 NS-6090310-SP 2 27
B2556-205-000 36 14 | B3513-210-0A0 20 20 EST60-452- 100 0 12 NS-6090310-5P 2 28
B2556-206-0X0 36 17 | R3514-210-0A0 20 21 EST60-452-N00 16 4l N5-6110310-5P 2 13
B2556-206-0Y0 36 18 | B3515-Z10-000 2 49 ERTH0-452-M00 16 48 NS-6110310-SP 12 7
B2556-206-000 28 30 | B3SI6-210-000 30 5 E8567-319-000 24 13 NS-6110310-5P 14 15
B2556-206-000 36 28 | B351B-Zl10-000 20 13 EE ] 1-601-000 34 B NS-6110310-SP 34 14
B2557-206-000 18 9 | B3520-210-0A0 30 4 E9672-452-000 22 b NE-6110420-5P T 20
B2557-205-000 28 25 | B3522-210-0A0 20 3 NS-6110420-5P 8 22
B2557-206-0A0 36 29 | B4004-205-0A0 22 | GIFK-570010B0 32 32 NS-6110420-5P 16 17
B2558-205-000 18 10 | B40O4-2Z05-000 22 2 K3-6110420-5F 18 22
B2558-206-000 28 19 | B4006-Z10-0A0 22 7 HA-0005200-00 30 la NS-6110420-5P 28 2
B2558-206-000 18 11 B4005-210-000 22 8 HA-0012300-10 32 22 N&-6110630-5F 4 4l
B2558-205-000 28 17 B400G-210-0A0 22 13 HA-0013500-00 30 15 NS-6120310-5P § 23
B2562-205-000 18 13 | B400G-210-000 22 14 HA-0OZ2700- 10 3z 25 N5-6120310-5F 26 &
B2b62-205-000 28 24 B4007-205-000 14 20 HA-0022Z700-24 32 23 N5-6120310-5F 26 14
B2563-205-000 18 14 | B4D08-205-040 22 19 HA-0022700-20 32 24 NS-6120310-5FP 26 34
B2563-206-000 28 9§ | B400B-205-000 22 20 HA-D024700-10 32 20 NS-6120310-5P 34 I8
B2564-216-000 34 3 B4008-210-000 22 21 HF-0014007-00 32 2% N3-6150310-8P 2 28
B2570-206-0A0 36 25 | Ba0lO-210-000 22 22 HK-0038400-10 16 40 NS-6150310-5P 6 27
B2571-206-0A0 36 26 BaD11-210-000 22 4 HE-0039400-10 16 47 NS-6150430-5F 26 3I
B2572-206-0X0 36 21 B4011-210-000 22 & HK-0126001-50 22 34 N5-6620310-5F 26 69
B2572-206-0Y0 36 22 Babl1-210-000 22 15 HK-0174201-50 22 40 N5-6660430-SF 10 3|
B2573-206-0X0 36 23 B4110-206-AA4 30 7 HK-0186200-60 16 49
B2573-206-0Y0 36 24 B4ll0-210-000 30 8 HL-008T300- 56 32 M P3-0150065-KF 4 27
BEZ587-210-000 36 30 B4l10-522-000 20 19 HL-0106200-03 32 12 P3-0200062-EH 34 1]
BI588-210-000 36 31 B4115-206-0A0 30 9 HP-TAS4PEC-12 22 43 PS-0250162-KH 10 32
B2702-210-000 12 43 B4130-205-0A0 22 33 HW- 1(03205-20 22 42 PS-0300132-KH 30 23
BZ703-210-000 22 55 | B4135-205-0A0 22 35 HW- 1004706 -60 22 4
B2726-761-000-A 18 19 B4140-205-040 22 36 HX-0012300-0A 22 48 RC-1021011-KP 8 28
B2726-761-000-A 28 20 B4150-205-0A0 22 38 HX-0012300-08 22 47 RE-D320000-K0 T 22
B3107-804-000 12 19 B4160-205-0A0 22 37 HX-0018700-00 32 21 RE-0320000-k0 26 17
B3112-761-000 12 18 B4170-205-0A0 22 39 HX-0040700-00 3z 19 RE-0320000-k0 26 38
B3114-232-000 12 23 | B4180-205-0A0 22 45 RE-0400000-K0 25 38
B3114-771-000 2 26 BS101-205-0AA-A 24 14 MAD- I1 10SK00 24 28 RE-0600000-K0 5 46
B3119-771-000 12 20 BA180-210-000 24 25 MAD- 11532000 33 18 RE-DGO0000-K0 T 23
B3120-125-000 12 2] BA1G1-206-DAA 36 32 NC-Z005010-00 6 &0 RE-0T00000 KO & 3l
B3120-372-000 34 & BA201-205-DAA-A 24 ] WC-3720011-00 B 62
B3121-372-000 34 9 | BBIO)-205-00A-A 34 2 NDP- 1 TOR1800 6 6l SB-1080005-00 14 30
B3123-352-000 2 10 | BSZ02-205-000 24 8 NDP- 50081400 6 48 SB-1080005-00 16 25
B3123-152-000 2 44 B8203-205-000-A 24 3 MDP - 50081400 6 59 SB-T100002-00 18 1)
B3125-012-000 s 1 BRZI0-012-000 24 7 MID02-511-0AA 32 3 SB-7100002-00 28 23
B3125-012-000 2 47 BO101-562-000 34 | M3007-511-000 a2 26 SD-0500803-TP 8 24
B3126-012-000 2 8§ BO121-012-000 34 4 M4005-110-0A0 65 6 SD-0600101-TP 10 54
B3126-012-000 2 45 M4007-110-DAE 6 13 SD-0G00181-TP 12 8
B3126-012-000 12 22 | CM-3002000-B2 2 58 ME510-519-AA0 32z sD-0G00321-5F¢ 26 7
B3129-053-000 12 15 | CN-3002003-Al 2 56 MS510-519-RAD 32 2 SD-0600361-5F 26 2
B3132-552-000 12 24 CM-3002003-01 2 55 MB519-511-0A0 32 28 SD-0600411-TF 26 12
B3201-210-0A0 4 9 CQ-2020000-00 20 25 MAG22-511-0A0 32 8 SD-0600452-TF 18 23
B3203-210-000-A 4 14 CQ-2622000-00 20 26 MA623-511-0A0 32 10 sD-0600452-TF 28 6
B3204-210-000 4 15 CE-079101A-5H 10 29 NB524-511-0A0 32 13 SD-0601021-5P 34 16
B3205-210-000 4 16 | CS-080081B-SH 10 30 MA52Z8-511-0A0 32z 17 SD-0G40191-TF 26 18
B3206-210-000 4 17 CS-08D081F-SH 8 30 M8529-511-0A0 32 9 SD-0640323-TF 26 58
B3207-210-000 4 18 CS-147101A-5H G 18 MB530-511-0A0 32 30 Sp-0640301-TF 26 36
B3208-210-000 4 18 MB53Z-510-AAD 32 15 SD-0650305-TP 4 35
B3208-280-000 4 30 | DIG30-555-R00 20 18 NB532-519-BAD 32 16 SD-0720332-5¢p 30 27
B3209-210-000 4 20 | DISO5S-NLE-HOO 10 70 N8533-511-0A0 32 1T SD-DBOIOZI-TF 10 33
B3210-210-000 4 1l P2VI2-555-B00 22 46 NSGO1-519-AAD 32 4 SK-3311600-5C 23 5
B3211-210-000 4 2 D2427-555-R00-B 8 10 NS602-511-AA0 32 3] SK-3311600-5C 24 9
B3212-210-000 4 23 | D2430-555-B00 4 25 M8603-518-0A0 32 18 SK-3382001-8E 24 1%
BI212-T61-000 4 24 N2430-555-B00 5 4 NBG04-511-0A0 22 -3 SL-4040881-5C 30 19
B3213-205-000 6 56 D2611-565-B00-A 22 &7 MAG0G-510-0A0 22 10 SL-9082083-5E 24 27
B3305-T04-000-4 33 11 D3NI2-L4B-BOO 12 14 M3G0T-510-0A0 22 )6 SM-103080] -84 4 3
B33ll-012-000 33 4 D6042-555-B00 7 N MS808-301-000 32 27 SM-4030855-8N 22 6l
B3311-704-000 33 8 | D6042-555-B00 8 15 MNOG40-510-00A 24 11 SM-4051405-8E 33 6
BI3I7-T04-000 33 16 D6042-555-B00 12 39 SM-4051405-5E 33 12
B3320-704-L00-A 33 3 DEOA2-RES-ROO 22 41 NM-G040003 - 5C 8 21 SN-40565001-5F 14 38
R3501-210-000 20 7 D6O42-555-B00 26 54 NM - 6040003 -SC 12 6 SM-6021010-5C 22 &
B3502-210-0A0 20 8 | DBO42-555-BO0 30 11 NM-G040003-5C 12 34 SM-G031010-3C 22 12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
— M -




NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS #al
PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
=¥ H_W E 2 __NO hE G Sl B N

SM-6031010-3C 22 |8 55-7080920-SF 26 16 TA- 1250406 -R0 2 18 111-85501 33 2

SM-6040552-TF 14 21 55-T091110-5p 36 27 TA- 1250504 -R0 1 52 113-82107 30 24

SH-6041402-TP 14 b 55-7001410-3F 26 43 TA- 1250804 -R0 2 50 135-00400 4 3

SM-6051602-TP 14 40 S55-7110510-5FP 10 40 TA- 1470704 -R0 2 40 135-01300 36 37

SM-6054002-TN 16 20 S3-7110510-5F 20 23 TA-2100904 -R0 2 23 135-01408 36 38

SH-B056552-TP 4 38 55-T110510-8F 22 24 135-01705 36 3%

SH-60G1002-TF 18 28 55-7110710-SF 20 31 WP-0330501-5B 22 8 135-08205 1011

sH-6061002-TF 28 31 S3-7110710-S¢ 20 32 WP-0330501-58 22. 11 135-08700 10 13

SH-6062002-TF 18 29 S5-7110710-SP 200 33 WP-0330501-58 22 17 135-08809 10 14

SM-6062002-TF 28 28 | SS-T1IO710-SP 20 34 WP-0330501-3B 22 26 135-08908 10 15

SM-8040602-TF 14 32 | SS-TI10710-3P 26 11 WP-0330501- 5B 21 &2 115- 15200 3 0

SM-3040602-TF 16 24 S55-T1I0710-SP 26 46 WP-0371016-5D i 3 135- 25506 34 2

SN-B050802-TP 4 33 | S5-TII0O7ID-SPF 26 62 Wi'-0430800-5C 12 37 135-28807 20 4

SM-B050802-TP 4 34 S5-T110710-SP 30 18 WP - 0430800 - 5C 26 65 135- 29607 20 8

SM-8050802-TF 16 1B | S$3-TI110720-3P 2 39 WP -0450000-5D 30 36 135-51205 4 T

SM-B050802-TF 16 43 | SS-T1I0740-TF 10 55 WP-0450801-5D 6 17 136-51254 34 6

SM-8050802-TF 16 50 | §S-T110840-3P 2 33 Wi -0450801 - 5D 12 11 1 38- 16608 2 19

S5-1060210-TF 10 53 55-T110840-3P 2 35 WP-0450801-8D 12 456 138- 16855 10 12

S58-1110640-TP 10 65 | SS-T110840-3F 10 37 WE-0450801 - 5D 22 30 138-43204 34 10

55-1110840-5P 2 30 | 55-T110840-5¢ 22 27 WP-0450801-5D 22 11 170-07402 24 22

8S-1110840-3P 2 3 $5-T110840-5p 22 128 WP-0450801-5D 22 32 178-45009 32 1l

55-1110840-5P 2 42 35-T110840-5F 22 28 WP-0450801-5p 34 15

53-1110840-SP 14 36 | 55-7T110840-5F¢ 28 1] WP-0450846-SP 10 61

53-2110820-TP 8 16 55-7T110910-8° 16 21 WP -0451026-5H 6 40

35-2110920-TF 8 17 S5-THI0910-TF 14 I8 WP - 0460556 - 5D 12 42

55-2621540-5P 7 25 | 85-T110910-TP 14 19 Wi -0480856-5D 16 36

a5-3090610-5F 2 32 | S3-Ti1D9JO-TP 16 29 WP -0480856-5F 2 4l

S3-40907 15-5F 2 ¥ S5-T110910-TF 26 15 WP -0480856- 5P 4 45

55-4110515-3P 4 48 | S5-7110810-TF 26 47 WP -D480356- 5P 28 12

55-4110515-5F 36 41 S3-TIHLLEIO-TP 10 4] WP-0501016-8D 4 44

55-4110715-5F 4 35 55-T111120-5F 12 8 WE-0501016-8D 4 5l

55-4110715-5F 20 30 S3-TI1120-8¢ 12 4] WP-0601016-5D 4 28

55-4110715-8P 22 60 | S3-T111120-SF 12 44 WP -0502616-5D 26 67

55-4110715-3P 34 12 88-T111410-8P 16 28 WP -D550800- 5P 16 23

55-4110715-5F 34 13 SS=T111410-TF 3256 64 WP -0651626-5D 4 41

55-4110815-5P 4 50 | §53-T111810-TF 16 31 WP-0621016-5D 18 30

85-4111015-8F 2 36 55-T120010-5¢ 18 135 WP-0G21016-5D 20 35

£5-4111015-5P 2 N 55-7120910-SP 28 14 WP-0621016-5D 28 29

85-4111015-5P 4 39 55-T121610-SF 16 32 WP-0641601-SC 24 29

S5-4111015-SP 4 4l 55-T150740-5F 22 53 WP-0650876-5D 26 52

55-4111015-5P 4 48 55-7150910-TF 4 47 WP-0651001-3C 18 131

S5-4150715-5F 2 38 55-T150840-SF 26 42 WP-0651001-SC 28 32

$8-5110810-5P T S85-T151120-SP 6 48 WP-0651056-3H 4 125

S5-6060410-TF 10 34 58-T740740-SP 4 11 WP-0740516-5F 34 19

55-6090440-5P 20 27 55-8090610-SF 12 25 WP-0B20526-5D i4 35

S8-G090620-5P 14 17 55-8090670-8F 22 25 WP-DRZ0526-5D 16 I8

S5-G0906TO-TP 6 5l 58-8110422-TP 2 54 WP -084 1600-5E i 13

88-6001510-3F 10+ 35 | 55-8110422-TF 6 22 WP-0852616-5D 10 43

58-6092120-3P 20 28 S5-R110422-TF 16 34 WP-1021016-5D 4 43

Sa-6110430-TP 10 &6 55-8110510-8P 12 36 WP-1302501-8E 24 23

55-6110610-TP T 10 | SS-B110520-TP 4 I8 WP-1612616-SE 33 17

55-6110610-TF 14 31 55-8110520-TF 10 36 WS- 04 10002-KS 12 10

SS-g110610-TP 30 37 S5-8110750-5F 4 26 W5-04 10002-KS 12 38

55-6110650-TF 18 24 S55-8111010-TP & B R5-0521010-KP T 12

S5-6110650-TF 28 16 55-8111610-5P 6 57 W5-0610002-KEN 24 30

55-6111140-5Fp 20 29 | S5-8150710-SP 4 40 W5-1253010-KN A 24

55-6111210-5P 6 16 55-8150822-TF 10 42

S5-612094D-5P 30 35 55-8151550-5P 6 15 100-07003 s 12

85-6121210-5P 8 19 55-8660610-TP 6 b3 110- 10709 T 11

S8-6121210-5P 14 41 55-8661012-TP B 55 110-T1701 26 22

S5-6121212-TP 10 38 55-0110543-CF 20 )12 111-55108 24 10

58-6121220-TP T 26 58-9111510-5F 16 22 111-55207 24 4

§5-6121220-TF 12 35 53-0121340-CF 18 28 111-57666 24 15

5s-6121610-5P 16 33 55-0121340-CP 28 I8 111-57765 24 16

55-6121610-TF 30 25 | 55-0150810-5F 16 35 111-57963 24 17

55-6122510-3P 6 19 55-9151160-CF 26 60 111-58060 24 18

55-6151220-5P 10 39 S5-0151740-CP 12 40 111-58300 24 19

S5-6151412-TP 6 20 | S5-0660040-TF 18 127 111-58409 24 20

S5-6151812-TF 26 55 55-0660040-TF 28 26 111-58516 4 6

S5-6681712-TP 6 2 55-0661230-CP 6 52 111-58607 24 21

S5-7080510-TP 6 5l 111-85006 33 8

s5-TUB0510-TF 30 20 TA-UT750T04-RD 2 6l 111-85055 43 |

S8-T7080520-5FP 322 13 TA-0850604-R0 2 14 111-85105 33 14

S5-70904 10-5F 10 &7 TA-1050604-R0 2 15 111-85204 43 10

S5-7000520-3F 30 2 TA-1060504-R0 2 48 111-85352 i3 4

55-T000850-3F 22 40 TA-1050504-RD 36 42 111-85402 33 T

From the library of: Superior Se‘\izvdng Machine & Supply LLC






